## Provided by: KUNG SING ENGINEERING CORPORATION

SEQ _NO	1	Date of announcement	2023/06/2 6	Time of announcement	15:24:3 0
Subj ect	Announcement won the procurement case of "North Ring Section Y19 (excluding)-Y20 Civil Engineering and Hydropower Environmental Control Section Bidding Project"				
Date of even ts		To which item it meets	paragraph 5	1	
Stat eme nt	1.Date of occurrence of the event:2023/06/26 2.Company name:Kung Sing Engineering Corporation 3.Relationship to the Company (please enter "head office" or "subsidiaries"):head office 4.Reciprocal shareholding ratios:NA 5.Cause of occurrence:The company participated in the public bidding for the procurement project of "North Ring Section Y19 (excluding)-Y20 Civil Engineering and Hydropower Environmental Control Section Bidding Project" sponsored by the First District Engineering Office of Taipei City Government MRT Engineering Bureau, with NT\$14,831,000,000 won the bid. 6.Countermeasures:The Company over the years completed many relevant engineering qualifications of planning and construction experience, the contract of the project can be injected into the performance and profitability of the Company. 7.Any other matters that need to be specified (the information disclosurealso meets the requirements of Article 7, subparagraph 9 of the Securities and Exchange Act Enforcement Rules, which brings forth a significant impact on shareholders rights or the price of the securities on public companies.): None				